

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 45191/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in BLAPL No. 6250/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAGHUNATH BEHERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10028/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10031/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10030/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

None has appears for the petitioner despite the matter being called the second time and passed over once in the first call at request.

We defer adverse orders.

List on 03.02.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER