

ITEM NO.19

VIRTUAL COURT-5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 3175/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in BLAPL No. 3415/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

RAGHUNATH BEHERA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF ODISHA****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.38432/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38433/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38435/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.38434/2020-EXEMPTION FROM CUSTODY CERTIFICATE)

Date : 21-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing original custody certificate of the petitioner are allowed.

The Advocate on Record was not contactable through Video Conferencing facility. He was contacted through mobile phone. Learned counsel expressed his willingness to address through mobile phone.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Cr1] No.881/2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER