

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 881/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in BLAPL No. 6250/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

RAGHUNATH BEHERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 2509/2020

Date : 11-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biswarajan Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State has entered appearance and submits that he has not received a copy of the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to supply a copy of the petition to the learned counsel for the respondent within three days.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR